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- No Name Car CC Type Year Time Award

Overall Awards
104 Ian BAXTER ALTA  61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 Mod 1937 35.12 Fastest Time of  Day

107 Dr Robin TULUIE MENASCO  PIRATE 6000 Spl 1929 36.43 Fastest Vintage

77  Theodore HUNT FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1971 Spl 1932/38 38.42 Fastest Young Driver

Class  1         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged
715 Mrs Clare MUDIE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 Mod 1930 54.63 1st Overall

1st Vintage
16 Harry HOSKINS AUSTIN  7 TOURER 747 Mod 1929/30 55.49 1st Handicap

Class  2         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc superc
20 Nigel DOWDING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1098 Unk 1930 45.39 1st Overall

1st Vintage
26 Ian STANDING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 Std 1929 47.36 2nd Overall

2nd Vintage
23 William RENNER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1086 tba 1928 52.12 1st Handicap

721 Mrs Sarah DAVIES MG  PB 939 Mod 1935 63.76 2nd Handicap

Class  3         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supe
32 Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 Mod 1929 42.16 1st Overall

1st Vintage
29 Samik MUKHERJEE FRAZER NASH  BOULOGNE 1496 Mod 1927/29 52.3 1st Handicap

Class  5         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 2001 - 3000cc unsupercharged, and up to 2000cc supercharged
35 Dick WILKINSON ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE SPORTS 2148 Std 1929 56.44 1st Overall

1st Vintage

Class  6         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc superch
39 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB)  V8 SPL 4100 Std 1937 40.54 1st Overall

36  Alexander DUCE DELAHAYE  135 M 3500 Mod 1937 43.83 1st Handicap

Class  7         Edwardian Automobile Engined Cars
41 Archie COLLINGS MERCEDES  120 13585 Std 1907 48.59 1st Overall

42 David JONES TALBOT  25 HP Sporting Model 4531 Mod 1914 53.12 2nd Overall

744 Christopher CROOK SUNBEAM  16/20 4000 Std 1911 70.11 1st Handicap

43 Andy LLOYD CHALMERS  17 5000 Std 1913 74.19 2nd Handicap

Class  8         Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and under 750cc supercharged
52 Terry MCGRATH AMILCAR  CGSs 1100 Spl 1928 49.18 1st Overall

1st Vintage
53 David FURNELL,BEM AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 Spl 1930 49.86 2nd Overall

752 Ian PATTON AMILCAR  CGSs 1100 Spl 1928 51.46 1st Handicap

50 Clive BERGMAN AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 Spl 1933 54.73 2nd Handicap
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Class  9         Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged
62 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 Spl 1936 38.63 1st Overall

55 Michael JAMES RILEY  12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 Spl 1935 38.66 2nd Overall

59 Andrew BRIGGS RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1500 Spl 1938 47.04 2nd Handicap

56 John FLETCHER RILEY  JOHN GOLDER SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1936 48.21 1st Handicap

Class 10         Special Sports-Cars 1501 - 3000cc unsupercharged, and up to 2250cc supercharged
77  Theodore HUNT FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1971 Spl 1932/38 38.42 Fastest Young Driver

1st Overall

76 Jeremy BREWSTER FRAZER NASH  MAURICE GEOGHEGAN LI 1995 Spl 1928 41.05 2nd Overall

1st Vintage
65 Glenn BURNAGE FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1971 Spl 1935/38 46.9 1st Handicap

68 Roland WOODTLI RILEY  15/6 SPECIAL 1726 Spl 1935 51.38 2nd Handicap

Class 11         Special Sports-cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged
779 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 Spl 1929 39.36 1st Overall

1st Vintage
79 Wilfred CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 Spl 1929 39.49 2nd Overall

80 William IRVING ALVIS  Special 4300 Spl 1938 40.18 1st Handicap

81 Craig COLLINGS DELAGE  DR70 4941 Spl 1928 44.57 2nd Handicap

Class 13         Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
93 Jon GILES MORGAN GN  SALOME 1100 Spl 1924/28 39.19 1st Overall

1st Vintage
90 Louis MCNAIR GN  KATIPO 1100 Spl 1921/29 43.04 2nd Overall

2nd Vintage
91 Steve LISTER GN  FREIKAISERWAGEN 1096 Std 1938 44.71 2nd Handicap

83 James BEDDOES ADRO  Special 1080 Spl 1920/38 46.51 1st Handicap

Class 14         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc
96 Michael JAMES RILEY  12/4 COTTON SPECIAL 1496 Spl 1937 37.14 1st Overall

97 James EDWARDS GN  SPIDER 1489 Unk 1923 39.33 2nd Overall

1st Vintage
198 Steve MCEVOY MG  NA 1491 Spl 1935 42.49 1st Handicap

898 Charles MCEVOY MG  NA 1491 tba 1935 44.06 2nd Handicap

Class 15         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc
104 Ian BAXTER ALTA  61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 Mod 1937 35.12 Fastest Time of  Day

1st Overall

99 Jolyon HARRISON AC/GN  COGNAC 1991 Spl 1925 42.2 1st Vintage

101 Jade DEARLING GN/ARIEL  KN IV 2000 Spl 1922/38 46.26 1st Handicap

100 Richard WISEMAN BUGATTI  type 35 2262 Std 1925 50.68 1st Standard Vintage
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Class 16         Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
107 Dr Robin TULUIE MENASCO  PIRATE 6000 Spl 1929 36.43 Fastest Vintage

1st Overall

1st Vintage
106 Dr Tom RICHARDSON GN  Gypsy 5700 Inv 1925 39.79 1st Handicap

Class 17         Post-war Historic Racing Cars
111 Jan NYCZ  Visiting Car  Unknown 0 Inv 2000 37.5 1st Overall

102 David BRAZELL JAGUAR  C-TYPE 3400 Unk 1953 39.44 1st Handicap
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Hcap Run 1 Run 2

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year Hcap 1st Run 2nd Run

Class  1         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars up to 750cc unsupercharged
1 715 Mrs Clare MUDIE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 55.50 55.30 54.63 54.63  1stOv 1stV
1 16 Harry HOSKINS AUSTIN  7 TOURER 747 1929/30 58.00 56.63 55.49 55.49  1stHc 
1 19 Peter HOWAT AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1931 52.50 62.14 58.02 58.02   
1 15 David SIMONS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 54.00 60.17 59.63 59.63   
1 18 Joe TISDALL AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1930 53.50 60.27 60.37 60.27   

Class  2         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 751 - 1100cc unsupercharged and up to 750cc superc
2 20 Nigel DOWDING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1098 1930 44.00 47.86 45.39 45.39  1stOv 1stV
2 26 Ian STANDING RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1087 1929 47.00 51.11 47.36 47.36  2ndOv 2ndV
2 22 Chris CADMAN MG  MONTLHERY 746 1931 50.50 51.12 51.08 51.08   
2 23 William RENNER RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1086 1928 54.00 52.63 52.12 52.12  1stHc 
2 51 Iain MUIR RILEY  BROOKLANDS REPLICA 1087 1929 50.00 55.30 55.3   
2 25 Fergus GUNN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1929 52.00 55.91 55.91   
2 17 Simon THORPE RILEY  BROOKLANDS 1089 1928 55.00 56.42 56.28 56.28   
2 27 Raymond KNIGHT VALE  SPECIAL 898 1933 57.00 57.90 57.27 57.27   
2 727 William LOWE VALE  SPECIAL 898 1933 57.50 59.73 59.12 59.12   
2 721 Mrs Sarah DAVIES MG  PB 939 1935 66.00 67.24 63.76 63.76  2ndHc 
2 21 Colin DAVIES MG  PB 939 1935 65.00 65.80 65.54 65.54   

Class  3         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supe
3 32 Jo BLAKENEY-EDWARDS FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 41.50 43.13 42.16 42.16  1stOv 1stV
3 31 Tony WOOD FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 1496 1929 44.00 44.27 42.99 42.99   
3 30 Tim SHARP MG  PB 939 1936 45.50 48.74 46.83 46.83   
3 33  Winston TEAGUE FRAZER NASH  FALCON 1496 1931 50.00 48.84 48.00 48   
3 29 Samik MUKHERJEE FRAZER NASH  BOULOGNE 1496 1927/29 55.50 53.02 52.30 52.3  1stHc 
3 63 Tom DEWHURST BUGATTI  1496 1927 68.00 None N/S  
3 763 Peter DEWHURST BUGATTI  1496 1927 74.00 None N/S  

Class  5         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars 2001 - 3000cc unsupercharged, and up to 2000cc supercharged
5 35 Dick WILKINSON ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE SPORTS 2148 1929 51.50 56.44 56.44  1stOv 1stV

Class  6         Standard and Modified Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2000cc superch
6 39 Mark BRETT BALLAMY-FORD (LMB)  V8 SPL 4100 1937 39.00 40.94 40.54 40.54  1stOv 
6 36  Alexander DUCE DELAHAYE  135 M 3500 1937 45.00 43.83 43.97 43.83  1stHc 
6 37 Neil THORP HUDSON  SPIKINS SPECIAL 4168 1935 44.00 45.72 45.23 45.23   

Class  7         Edwardian Automobile Engined Cars
7 41 Archie COLLINGS MERCEDES  120 13585 1907 49.00 49.98 48.59 48.59  1stOv 
7 42 David JONES TALBOT  25 HP Sporting Model 4531 1914 58.00 53.51 53.12 53.12  2ndOv 

7 744 Christopher CROOK SUNBEAM  16/20 4000 1911 68.50 70.11 70.76 70.11  1stHc 
7 46 Jonathan BRADSHAW TALBOT  25/50 0 1913 66.00 71.96 71.96   
7 44  Hicky HICKLING SUNBEAM  16/20 4000 1911 66.50 89.07 73.15 73.15   
7 43 Andy LLOYD CHALMERS  17 5000 1913 69.50 78.07 74.19 74.19  2ndHc 
7 45  Roger COLLINGS ZUST  BRIXIA 4714 1912 74.00 86.70 87.42 86.7   

Class  8         Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars up to 1100cc unsupercharged and under 750cc supercharged
8 52 Terry MCGRATH AMILCAR  CGSs 1100 1928 49.50 49.18 49.22 49.18  1stOv 1stV
8 53 David FURNELL,BEM AUSTIN  7 THE TOY 750 1930 50.00 49.86 50.16 49.86  2ndOv 
8 752 Ian PATTON AMILCAR  CGSs 1100 1928 53.00 52.82 51.46 51.46  1stHc 
8 47 Tom GOLLAND MORGAN  AERO 1097 1932 52.00 53.39 52.90 52.9   
8 50 Clive BERGMAN AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1933 54.50 56.59 54.73 54.73  2ndHc 
8 48 Charlie HINDLE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 747 1933/36 60.00 65.59 65.59 65.59   
8 49 Adam OLIVER RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1087 1933 72.00 74.30 73.62 73.62   

Best Award
Shelsley Walsh Hill Climb    Results
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Hcap Run 1 Run 2

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year Hcap 1st Run 2nd Run

Best Award
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Class  9         Special Sports-Cars and Saloon Cars 1101 - 1500cc unsupercharged and up to 1100cc supercharged
9 62 Dr David PRYKE MORGAN/RILEY  4/4 1496 1936 39.00 38.86 38.63 38.63  1stOv 
9 55 Michael JAMES RILEY  12/4 TT SPRITE REP 1496 1935 38.00 38.66 38.80 38.66  2ndOv 
9 54 David MCROBERT RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1936 46.00 45.25 44.79 44.79   
9 60 Dennis BINGHAM RILEY  FALCON SPECIAL 1496 1935 43.50 45.95 47.28 45.95   
9 758 William BUTLER RILEY  SPECIAL 1498 1927/35 47.00 47.90 46.39 46.39   
9 59 Andrew BRIGGS RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1500 1938 48.50 48.46 47.04 47.04  2ndHc 
9 58 Jack BUTLER RILEY  SPECIAL 1498 1927/35 49.00 48.54 48.15 48.15   
9 56 John FLETCHER RILEY  JOHN GOLDER SPECIAL 1496 1936 51.00 48.21 48.53 48.21  1stHc 
9 24 Howard HARMAN MG  TC 1340 1947 45.50 49.53 49.53   
9 759 Ben BRIGGS RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1500 1938 51.00 51.49 49.73 49.73   
9 61 Paul COMPTON WOLSELEY  AEREES SPECIAL 1410 1934 45.00 None N/S  

Class 10         Special Sports-Cars 1501 - 3000cc unsupercharged, and up to 2250cc supercharged
10 77  Theodore HUNT FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1971 1932/38 39.50 39.00 38.42 38.42 FTDyng 1stOv 
10 76 Jeremy BREWSTER FRAZER NASH  MAURICE 

GEOGHEGAN LI

1995 1928 41.00 41.05 47.30 41.05  2ndOv 1stV

10 64 Charles JONES MG  L Magna 1444 1933 40.00 41.79 41.64 41.64   
10 773 Richard NEWTON MG/RILEY  1497 1933 42.00 42.88 43.61 42.88   
10 34 Paul MULLINS MG  K1 Magnette 1498 1933 42.00 44.21 44.23 44.21   
10 67 Roger TUSHINGHAM  Visiting Car  Unknown 0 2000 43.50 44.37 44.32 44.32   
10 74 Christopher TABOR RILEY  SPECIAL 1500 1935 43.50 45.63 44.78 44.78   
10 73 Roy NEWTON RILEY  J2/RILEY SPECIAL 1496 1933 45.50 47.33 45.30 45.3   
10 75 Maurice GLEESON RILEY  SPECIAL 2443 1938 44.50 46.53 46.13 46.13   
10 65 Glenn BURNAGE FRAZER NASH  TT REPLICA 1971 1935/38 47.50 48.02 46.90 46.9  1stHc 
10 70 Dr. Charles PITHER FRAZER NASH  ULSTER 1496 1931 43.00 47.55 47.02 47.02   
10 71 Anthony NORTON ALVIS  12/50 1646 1928 48.50 48.36 48.08 48.08   
10 72 Jeffrey EDWARDS ALVIS  SILVER EAGLE 2200 1927 46.50 49.33 49.33   
10 68 Roland WOODTLI RILEY  15/6 SPECIAL 1726 1935 52.00 51.61 51.38 51.38  2ndHc 
10 69 Mrs Jane CORNER LAGONDA  RAPIER SPORTS 1456 1935 53.00 52.67 53.39 52.67   
10 66 Peter LOXSTON TALBOT  BD 75 2300 1936 57.00 58.23 57.26 57.26   

Class 11         Special Sports-cars and Saloon Cars over 3000cc unsupercharged and over 2250cc supercharged
11 779 Dougal CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 1929 38.00 39.63 39.36 39.36  1stOv 1stV
11 79 Wilfred CAWLEY GN/FORD  PIGLET 3291 1929 40.00 41.50 39.49 39.49  2ndOv 
11 80 William IRVING ALVIS  Special 4300 1938 40.50 40.18 40.74 40.18  1stHc 
11 82 Justin HART RILEY  BIG FOUR SPECIAL 2500 1938 40.00 42.40 41.86 41.86   
11 81 Craig COLLINGS DELAGE  DR70 4941 1928 44.00 44.57 50.74 44.57  2ndHc 
11 38 Julian GHOSH VAUXHALL  30-98 VELOX 4224 1924 50.50 56.11 53.97 53.97   
11 78 Dr Steve GOODHEW RILEY  SPECIAL 3285 1930/34 42.00 None N/S  

Class 13         Pre-1941 Racing Cars up to 1100cc
13 93 Jon GILES MORGAN GN  SALOME 1100 1924/28 38.50 39.19 39.46 39.19  1stOv 1stV
13 90 Louis MCNAIR GN  KATIPO 1100 1921/29 45.00 44.14 43.04 43.04  2ndOv 2ndV
13 94 David HUBBLE AUSTIN  7 747 1936 44.00 43.15 43.40 43.15   
13 88 James BURMESTER MG  PA 937 1934 43.00 44.11 43.28 43.28   
13 91 Steve LISTER GN  FREIKAISERWAGEN 1096 1938 46.00 45.40 44.71 44.71  2ndHc 
13 83 James BEDDOES ADRO  Special 1080 1920/38 49.00 47.84 46.51 46.51  1stHc 
13 87 Peter ASPIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 49.00 48.69 47.94 47.94   
13 786 Sam ELY SINGER  JUNIOR 848 1928 57.00 57.12 57.21 57.12   
13 86 Phil ELY SINGER  JUNIOR 848 1928 59.00 61.17 59.07 59.07   
13 84 Jonathan CALE SINGER  747 1927 75.00 79.46 76.83 76.83   
13 85 Ken HAWES AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1934 46.00 None N/S  
13 92 Ben PURNELL RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1087 1936 41.50 None N/S  
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Hcap Run 1 Run 2

EvClasNo Name Car CC Year Hcap 1st Run 2nd Run

Best Award
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Class 14         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1101 - 1500cc
14 96 Michael JAMES RILEY  12/4 COTTON SPECIAL 1496 1937 37.00 37.55 37.14 37.14  1stOv 
14 97 James EDWARDS GN  SPIDER 1489 1923 40.00 41.15 39.33 39.33  2ndOv 1stV
14 95 Harry LESTON MORGAN  RIP SPECIAL 1316 1928/30 38.00 42.06 40.24 40.24   
14 89 Finley HOPE-CAMERON MORGAN  3 Wheeler 1100 1936/37 40.00 41.70 42.51 41.7   
14 198 Steve MCEVOY MG  NA 1491 1935 43.00 42.49 42.65 42.49  1stHc 
14 898 Charles MCEVOY MG  NA 1491 1935 43.00 44.06 54.84 44.06  2ndHc 
14 28 Hamish CAMERON-

EVELEIGH

MORGAN  SUPER SPORTS 1260 1928/31 40.00 44.66 44.50 44.5   

Class 15         Pre-1941 Racing Cars 1501 - 3000cc
15 104 Ian BAXTER ALTA  61 I.S. SINGLE SEAT 1960 1937 33.00 35.50 35.12 35.12 FTD 1stOv 
15 103 Edmund BURGESS BUGATTI  TYPE51 2300 1932 37.00 38.27 40.54 38.27   
15 99 Jolyon HARRISON AC/GN  COGNAC 1991 1925 42.00 43.44 42.20 42.2   1stV
15 101 Jade DEARLING GN/ARIEL  KN IV 2000 1922/38 49.50 49.77 46.26 46.26  1stHc 
15 100 Richard WISEMAN BUGATTI  type 35 2262 1925 50.00 50.68 50.68   1stStdV

Class 16         Pre-1941 Racing Cars over 3000cc
16 107 Dr Robin TULUIE MENASCO  PIRATE 6000 1929 36.00 36.73 36.43 36.43 FTD.V 1stOv 1stV
16 105 Robin HARCOURT-SMITH FRAZER NASH  Works single seater 3571 1934 38.00 39.94 39.54 39.54   

16 106 Dr Tom RICHARDSON GN  Gypsy 5700 1925 40.00 39.79 40.03 39.79  1stHc 
16 108 Tom WALKER AMILCAR  HISPANO SPECIAL 11760 1930 0.00 None N/S  

Class 17         Post-war Historic Racing Cars
17 111 Jan NYCZ  Visiting Car  Unknown 0 2000 39.00 38.01 37.50 37.5  1stOv 
17 102 David BRAZELL JAGUAR  C-TYPE 3400 1953 40.00 39.69 39.44 39.44  1stHc 
17 110 Spike MILLIGAN CONNAUGHT  A7 1960 1952 40.00 None N/S  
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